

2022 Provincial Event – Weekend 1

Hosted By: Skate Canada NL Local Organizing Committee: Silver Blades Skating Club

> Corner Brook, NL March 25-27, 2022



2022 Skate Canada Newfoundland & Labrador Provincial Event Weekend 1 Announcement

DATE: March 25-27, 2022

LOCATION: Corner Brook Civic Centre, Corner Brook, NL Ice Surface: 200x85

LOCAL ORGANIZING COMMITTEE (LOC): Silver Blades Skating Club
LOCAL ORGANIZING COMMITTEE CONTACT: eventssbnl@outlook.com

SCNL CONTACT: morgan.christine@yahoo.com

ENTRY FEES:

Category	Discipline	Fee
STAR 5 – Gold	Singles	\$87
PreJuvenile – Juvenile	Singles	\$87
PreNovice – Senior	Singles	\$130
ADULTSkate	Singles	\$87
Special Olympics	Singles	\$87
STAR 4/5	Dance	\$95 (per team)
PreJuvenile - Senior	Dance	\$138 (per team)
PreJuvenile-Juvenile	Pairs	\$95 (per team)
PreNovice - Senior	Pairs	\$138 (per team)
STAR 5 – Gold	Artistic	\$87

Entry fees include: Event registration, a digital action photo, and an \$8 Officials & Technology Fee, per skater. All categories are subject to the availability of qualified officials. Categories may be divided into groups by age, if necessary.

ONLINE REGISTRATION:

Registration for all categories will take place on the Skate Canada Newfoundland and Labrador registration website: https://skatenf.uplifterinc.com.

Methods of payment include: VISA, MasterCard and Discover Card. PrePaid VISA/MasterCard gift cards are also accepted.

Registration Opens: Monday, February 14, 2022, at 10:00AM **Registration Deadline:** Wednesday, February 23, 2022, at 11:59PM

Late entries will not be accepted.

REFUND POLICY:

Refund requests must be made by **Wednesday, February 23, 2022**. After this date, all refunds will require a medical note and are subject to a \$25 administration fee. Medical notes must be submitted within **14 days** of the Event. If the Event is cancelled due to COVID-19, refunds will be processed less a 10% administration fee.



ASSESSMENT QUALIFICATIONS:

Assessment requirements must be met at the time of online registration.

AGE RESTRICTIONS:

Age is the age of the skater before July 1, preceding the Event.

MUSIC:

All music must be submitted electronically with online registration. Music files must be .mp3 and labeled as "Skaters Name_Category_Age Category". Skaters should also have a CD copy of music available at ice level, during the Event.

COACHES ACCREDITATION:

Coaches must be a minimum of NCCP Regional Coach In-Training and be a current Professional Coaching Member of Skate Canada, in Good Standing.

SCHEDULE:

A detailed schedule will be posted on the SCNL website (<u>Event Calendar – Skate Canada – Newfoundland & Labrador</u> (skatenl.com)) as soon as possible after the deadline for registration.

ON-SITE REGISTRATION:

All skaters and spectators must sign-in at on-site registration when arriving at the Event.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

More information on COVID-19 regulations will be communicated to participants prior to the Event.

AWARDS:

The top three placements in each category shall be awarded a prize. In a category where there are less than three entries, then the number of prizes shall equal the number of entries.

MEDAL PRESENTATIONS:

Medals will be distributed immediately following the official results of each category.

ACCIDENTS / LIABILITY:

Skate Canada, the Newfoundland and Labrador Section, and the local volunteer team undertake no responsibility for damages or injuries suffered by skaters. As a condition of and in consideration of their entries in these Championships, all competitors and their parents or guardians shall be deemed to agree to assume all risks or injuries to the competitor's person and property resulting from, or caused by or connected with, the conduct and management of the competitions and to release any and all claims they may have against the officials, the association, the Section, the Skate Canada, the volunteer team and against their officers and their entries shall be accepted only on these conditions.



LIVE STREAMING:

The 2022 SCNL Provincial Event (Weekend 1) will be live streamed. More information and a viewing link will be posted on the SCNL Website (https://skatenl.com).

SECOND ANNOUNCEMENT:

The local organizing committee may circulate a second announcement with more details.

THIS ANNOUNCEMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE